Atty Docket No.: 225020US0/moc	PEB U 6 20C3 S
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 A-6-03 RECORDATION FORM OF PATENTS	ONLY U.S. DE ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chisato MAKINO, Nobutaka NINOMIYA, Haruo ORITA,	Name: AJINOMOTO CO., INC.
Hidetoshi SAKAI, Akira YABUKI, Shigeru SHIOYA and Nobuo KATO	Address: 15-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome, Chuo-Ku,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Tokyo 104-0031, Japan
3. Nature of Conveyance:	02-12-2003
□ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ■ Other: Record to Correct Assignee's Name on an	
Assignment previously recorded on Reel/Frame	102364072
013370/0981. Execution Date: September 10, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	reductional numbers) and address(es) attached: 2163 =110
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/183,405	D. 1 atent 110.(3)
Additional numbers att	ached? □Yes ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
22850	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tel. (703) 413-3000	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030
Fax. (703) 413-2220	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Norman F. Oblon	2///25
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	n Koschmieder
Registr Total number of pages including this	ation No. 50,238 cover sheet: 6
/11/2003 ECOOPER 00000172 10183405	
FC:8021 40.00 107 Do not detach	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	tion to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Washington, 1	
▼ .	

PATENT REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0183

Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)
	(3) Haruo ORITA, (4) Hidetoshi SAKAI, (5) Akira YABUKI, (6) Nobuo KATO
NSERT NAMES IND RESIDENCE IDDRESSES OF THE INVENTORS	and (7) Brigera Briton
	Addresses of (1) to (5): All of c/o Pharmaceutical Research Laboratories,
	AJINOMOTO CO., INC., 1-1, Suzuki-Cho, Kawasaki-Ku, Kawasaki-Shi, Kanagawa
	210-0801, JAPAN
	Address of (6): c/o AJINOMOTO CO., INC., 15-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome, Chuo-Ku,
	Tokyo 104-0031, JAPAN
	Address of (7): c/o AJINOMOTO PHARMA CO., INC., 2-7-2, Yaesu, Chuo-Ku,
	Tokyo 104-0028, JAPAN
	, respectively,
SERT TITLE INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
SERT DATE IN- NTORS SIGNED CLARATION:	September 10, 2002
	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on
ERT NAME	3 TIMONOMO GO TIMO
D ADDRESS OF MPANY OR HER ASSIGNEE:	WHEREAS,
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 15-1, Kyobashi
	1-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo 104-0031, JAPAN
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continua-

1/95

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

tions, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PATENT REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0184